



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7001 OF 2025

M/s P. Gopinatha Reddy thr. Authorized representative Raman s/o Ashok Bhabhda
Vs

The State of Maharashtra, through its Principal Secretary, Urban Development
Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Akshay A. Naik, Senior Counsel a/b Mr. A. Deshpande, counsel a/w Mr. V.H.
Pandey, counsels for petitioner.
Shri N.S.Rao, AGP for respondent No.1/State.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR and RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.
DATE : 17/11/2025

1. Heard Shri Akshay A. Naik, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **01/12/2025**.
3. Shri N.S. Rao, learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No.1/State.
4. The petitioner(s) is/are permitted to serve the remaining respondents by private mode, in addition to the regular mode of service and shall file an affidavit of service by next date, failing which the petitioner(s) shall deposit costs of Rupees Five Hundred with the High Court Gazetted Officers' Association, Nagpur.
5. If any work order is issued, the same will be subject to the outcome of the present petition.

6. The office objection(s), if any, shall be removed before the next date.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)